| FOR/<br>1-31- | M PTO-1594<br>92  |   | 05-07-1999            |                                |                   | Т  |  | MENT OF COMMERCE and Trademark Office |  |
|---------------|---|---|-----------------------|--------------------------------|-------------------|--|--|---------------------------------------|--|
| 7912          | 3-1108  |   |                       |                                | المامنات المامنات |  |  |                                       |  |
|               | To the Honorable Commissioner of  |   | 101031                |                                |                   |  | ed original documents or copy thereof. |                                       |  |
| 1.            | Name and Address of Conveying Parts Bingxue SHI Gu LIN Institute of Microelectronics Tsinghua University Beijing 100084 CHINA |   | 101031                | Winbond<br>No. 4, C<br>Science |                   | ond Electronics Creation Rd. III ce-Based Industrial Par hu, Taiwan R.O.C.                               | eiving Party(ies)                      | 2 U.S. PTO<br>/300117<br>             |  |
|               | <b> </b>  | dividual(s)<br>ssociation   |                       |                                |                   | Individual(s) Association  |  | 900 <b>1</b> 000                      |  |
|               | G   | eneral Partnership  |                       |                                |                   | General Partnership  |  |                                       |  |
|               | Li  | mited Partnership   |                       |                                |                   | Limited Partnership  |  |                                       |  |
|               | c.  | orporation State:   |                       |                                | X                 | Corporation State:   | China                                  |                                       |  |
|               | l— o  | ther:   |                       |                                |                   | Other:   |  |                                       |  |
| _             | A   | dditional Name(s) of Conveying Pa   | rty(ies) Attached     |                                |                   | Additional Name(s) o   |  |                                       |  |
| 3.            |   | f Conveyance:<br>ssignment  |                       | 4.                             | "PRO              | Application Number(s) or Patent Number(s):  "PROGRAMMABLE AND EXPANDABLE HAMMING NEURAL NETWORK CIRCUIT" |  |                                       |  |
|               |   | ecurity Agreement<br>hange of Name  |                       |                                |                   |  |  |                                       |  |
| <b>*</b>      | $\vdash$  | ther:   |                       |                                |                   | 0 Additional Nu  | ımbers Attached                        |                                       |  |
|               | Execution   |   |                       | 6.                             | Total             | Number of Application  | ons and Patents                        | Involved:                             |  |
| 5.            | Name and Address of Party to Whom C<br>Concerning Documents Should Be Mai   |   | orrespondence<br>led: |                                | One               | One (1)  |  |                                       |  |
|               | Gardere<br>1601 Elm   | E. Warren, Jr.<br>& Wynne, L.L.P.<br>n Street, Suite 3000   |                       | 7.                             | Total<br>X        | Fee (37 CFR 3.41):   | \$ 40.0                                | 0                                     |  |
| 1             | Dallas, T   |   |                       |                                | <u> </u>          | Authorized to be Cha   | arged to Denocit                       | Account                               |  |
| 4             |   | 3000 - Telephone<br>4667 - Facsimile  |                       |                                | <u> </u>          | Charge Any Deficien  |  |                                       |  |
|               |   |   |                       | _                              | X<br>Dome         | sit Account Number:  |  | 07-0153                               |  |
|               | To the be   | est of my knowledge and helief, the formula of the | rademarks,            | 8.                             |                   | and any attachment copy  | is a true copy of                      |                                       |  |
| ı             |   | BOX ASSIGNMENTS, Washingt   | IOII, D.C. 20231      |                                |                   | TOTAL # OI   | ages including                         | This Cotal Officet.                   |  |
| 1             | 656119v   |   |                       |                                |                   |  |  |                                       |  |

PATENT REEL: 9926 FRAME: 0473

## **ASSIGNMENT**

|  | (1) Bingxue SHI  |  |  |  |  |  |
|--|--|--|--|--|--|--|
|  | (2) Gu LIN   |  |  |  |  |  |
| (1–5) Insert Name(s) of Inventor(s).   | (3)  |  |  |  |  |  |
|  | (4)  |  |  |  |  |  |
|  | (5)  |  |  |  |  |  |
|  | In consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other erations paid to each of the undersigned, the undersigned agree(s) assign, transfer and set over to   |  |  |  |  |  |
| (6) Insert name of Assignee  | (6) Winbond Electronics Corp.  |  |  |  |  |  |
| (7) Insert address of Assignee   |  | No. 4, Creation Rd. III, Science-Based Industrial Park,<br>Hsinchu, Taiwan, R.O.C.   |  |  |  |  |
|  | (hereinafter designated as the Assignee) the entire right, title an States, its territories, dependencies and possessions, in the invention patent and any Letters Patent which may be granted therefor, known and the state of th | on, and all applications for wn as   |  |  |  |  |
| (8) Insert Identification of<br>Invention, such as Title,  | (8) Programmable and Expendable Hamming Neura  | Foreign 7  |  |  |  |  |
| Case Number or Foreign Application Number  |  | Application or Case No.  |  |  |  |  |
| ,  | for which the undersigned has (have) executed an application for patent in the United States of America  |  |  |  |  |  |
| (9) Insert Date of Signing of<br>Application   | (9) on <u>April 12, 1999</u>   |  |  |  |  |  |
| (10) Alternative identification for filed applications   | (10) U.S. application Serial Numberfiled   |  |  |  |  |  |
| divisional or reissue application. Assignee may deem necessary of 2) The undersigned agree concerning this application or sible in obtaining evidence and 3) The undersigned agree. States patent to the Assignee.  4) The undersigned agree ting the invention and improve ceedings regarding the invention 5) The undersigned hereithe United States resulting from signee, as Assignee of the entitherein assigned, and that he has 6) The undersigned hereithe | e(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with the applications thereof and also to execute separate assignments in connection with or expedient or essential to its full protection and title in and to the inverse (s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference continuation or division or re-issue thereof and to cooperate with the agoing forward with such intereference.  The e(s) to perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain the e(s) to communicate to the Assignee or representatives thereof any facts thereof, and will, upon request, but without expense to me (using a suit or expense) and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents to issue any maid application or any division or divisions or continuing application interest, and hereby covenants that he has (they have) full right to so (they have) not executed and will not execute, any agreement in conflict by grant(s) the firm of Gardere & Wynne, IIP the power to insert on the ecessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United Substituted by the undersigned on the date(s) opposite the undersigned name(so  | th such applications as the ention hereby transferred. The which may be declared Assignee in every way possa a grant of a valid United is known to me (us) respects), testify in any legal property and all Letters Patents of the said Asconvey the entire interest ict herewith. This assignment any further States Patent Office for resigns, and shall inure to the  |  |  |  |  |
|  |  |  |  |  |  |  |
|  | Z - x  |  |  |  |  |  |
|  |  |  |  |  |  |  |
|  | Name of Inventor   |  |  |  |  |  |
| •  | Name of Inventor   | and the second s |  |  |  |  |

**RECORDED: 04/27/1999** 

PATENT REEL: 9926 FRAME: 0474